

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4124**

1 On page 3 of the printed bill, after line 44, insert:

2 “(8) The authority shall, at regular intervals, ensure compliance of a
3 health information technology system described in subsection (2) of this
4 section with the privacy and security requirements and other criteria estab-
5 lished by the authority by rule under subsection (2) of this section.”.

6 On page 4, line 24, delete “(a)”.

7 In line 28, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced mate-
8 rial.

9 In line 31, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced mate-
10 rial.

11 Delete lines 34 through 36.

12 After line 40, insert:

13 **“SECTION 3. Section 4 of this 2016 Act is added to and made a part
14 of ORS chapter 689.**

15 **“SECTION 4. In accordance with rules adopted by the State Board
16 of Pharmacy under ORS 689.205, a pharmacist may prescribe unit-of-
17 use packages of naloxone, and the necessary medical supplies to ad-
18 minister the naloxone, to a person who meets the requirements of ORS
19 689.681 (4).”.**

20 In line 41, delete “3” and insert “5” and delete “4” and insert “6”.

21 In line 42, delete “4” and insert “6”.

1 In line 44, after “to” delete the rest of the line and insert “an
2 individual”.

3 In line 45, delete “services agency”.

4 On page 5, line 6, after “689.681;” insert “and”.

5 In line 7, delete “patron” and insert “individual” and delete the semicolon
6 and insert a period.

7 Delete lines 8 and 9.

8 In line 12, delete “5” and insert “7”.

9
